## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
HNTB Corporation 11/01/2006					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Name: HNTB Holdings Ltd				
Street Address:	715 Kirk Drive				
City:	Kansas City				
State/Country:	MISSOURI				
Postal Code:	64105-1310				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number					
Application Number: 11336		113364	9499		     
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:(816)421-5547Correspondence will be set via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Email:dburford@shb.comCorrespondent Name:Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P.Address Line 1:2555 Grand Blvd.Address Line 2:John S. GolianAddress Line 4:kansas city, MISSOURI 64108					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			HNTB.118301		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Denise R. Burford		
Total Attachments: 2 source=118301_Assignment_HNTB#page1.tif source=118301_Assignment_HNTB#page2.tif					

HNTB.118301

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HNTB Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 715 Kirk Drive, Kansas City, County of Jackson, and State of Missouri, is the owner of United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/336,499, filed 1/20/2006, entitled Methods and Systems for Assessing Security Risks; and

WHEREAS, HNTB Holdings Ltd, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 715 Kirk Drive, Kansas City, County of Jackson, and State of Missouri, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said invention, said application, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

## PATENT REEL: 018527 FRAME: 0743

all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said HNTB Holdings Ltd, for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and HNTB Corporation does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

EXECUTED this <u>1<sup>st</sup></u> day of <u>November</u>, 2006.

**HNTB** Corporation

Bv Name: Craig/W. Denson

Name: Craig(W. Denson Title: Secretary

STATE OF MISSOURI

On this <u>1st</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2006, before me appeared Craig W. Denson, to me personally known, who by me was duly sworn, and acknowledged that he is Secretary of HNTB Corporation, and that he executed the foregoing Agreement on behalf of HNTB Corporation.

) ss.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at my office in <u>Kansas City, Missouri</u>, the day and year above written.

S E A L

My Commission Expires:



LANA D. SCROGGINS My Commission Expires June 12, 2009 Jackson County Commission #05717297

## **RECORDED: 11/16/2006**

PATENT REEL: 018527 FRAME: 0744